CHARACTERISTICS:
 – Construction 100% 316L SS fully electropolished
 – V-Clamp or Rathmann type swing bolts closure
 – Conform to 97/23/CE PED Directive
 – Conform to 94/9/CE ATEX Directive
 – V-Clamp design suitable for liquids Gr. 1 and 2 filtration
 – Rathmann type swing bolts design suitable for both liquids and gas
 – Gr. 1 and 2 filtration

Max. working pressure:
Gaskets temperature limitation:
Ordering information:
Where the 97/23/CE PED Directive is applicable, in case of dangerous liquids Gr. 1, the max.
working pressure must be reduced. For different pressures contact ASCO Filtri.
Max. fl ow-rate referred to 50 μm cartridges.
Clean delta-P 0.15 bar.
Shown fl ow-rates change depending on
installed fi ltration rating.
1] “C” dimension adjustable, according to
the selected model
Working temperature is limited from installed gaskets.
For different working temperature check with the operating manual.
Closure
R   - V-Clamp
F   - Rathmann
      (micro cast head)
M - Rathmann
      (machined head)
In/out
L - side/bottom
Z - side/side
E - outlet with
     elbow
Nozzles type
T  - GAS-M
F  - Flange UNI
A - Flange ANSI
C - TriClover
D - DIN 11851
Body material
S   - 316 SS
W - 304 SS
Cartridges q.ty
01
03
Series
HF - Hy Flow
LF  - Large Flow
Option
A13 - Standard
XXXX - Drawing no.
Length
20 - 20”
40 - 40”
In/out
02 - 2”
2H - 2.1/2”
03 - 3”
04 - 4”
06 - 6”
HF A13F S4 02 -TL01
Model
Cartridge
Q
max.
Dimensions [mm] In/out Vol. Weight
Fig.
Type x q.ty m3/h A B C D E [lt] [kg]
HFR014 MHF 1x 40” 30 168.3 144 [1] 170.5 1027 2” / 3” Gas-m 24 32 1
LRF014 MHL 1x 40” 50 204 168 [1] 207.5 975 2” / 3” Gas-m 35 39 1
HFR034 MHF 3x 40” 90 273 240 [1] 310 1035 DN 100/150 PN16 80 70 1
HFM014 MHF 1x 40” 30 168.3 154 [1] 185 1090 2” / 3” Gas-m 26 42 2
LFF014 MHL 1x40” 50 204 170 [1] 236 987.5 2” / 3” Gas-m 36 50 2
HFF034 MHF 3x 40” 90 273 240 [1] 310 1012 DN 100/150 PN16 85 80 3
LFM034 MHL 3x40” 150 355.6 280 300 410 950 DN 150 PN 16 140 130 3
EPDM 120 °C Viton 230 °C PTFE 250 °C
Buna-n 120 °C Silicone 230 °C FEP 250 °C
Series HF-LF
HOUSINGS
HY-FLOW AND LARGE FLOW
STANDARD DESIGNER
Fluid